

NS Miscellaneous

CANCELLATION OF LISTING ON IPSX

Released 14:42:24 22 November 2023

RNS Number : 3645U BWP REIT PLC 22 November 2023

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY (IN WHOLE OR IN PART) IN, INTO OR FROM ANY JURISDICITON WHERE TO DO SO WOULD CONSTITUTE A VIOLATION OF THE RELEVANT LAWS OR REGULATIONS OF THE JURISDICITON.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONTAINS INSIDE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 7 OF THE MARKET ABUSE REGULATION (EU) 596/2014 AS IT FORMS PART OF UK DOMESTIC LAW BY VIRTUE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (WITHDRAWAL) ACT 2018, AS AMENDED. ON THE PUBLICATION OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT VIA A REGULATORY INFORMATION SERVICE, THIS INSIDE INFORMATION IS NOW CONSIDERED TO BE IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN.

22 November 2023

BWP REIT plc

("BWP REIT" or the "Company")

Cancellation of listing on IPSX

As announced by the Board of BWP REIT on 4 September 2023, IPSX UK Limited ("**IPSX**"), the operator of the International Property Securities Exchange (the "**Exchange**"), wrote to the Exchange's issuers and Lead Advisers to notify them that IPSX had initiated a winding-down process which will result in the closure of the Exchange on 4 December 2023. Therefore, BWP REIT has to cancel its listing by Friday 1 December 2023, the last possible day of dealings on the Exchange.

As a result of the notice from the Exchange and following advice from its asset manager, M7 Real Estate Limited (the "Asset Manager"), the Company will proceed with the cancellation of the admission of the Company's ordinary shares to trading on the Exchange (the "De-listing"). In the light of the costs, likely limited liquidity and the ongoing regulatory overhead associated with an alternative listing, the Board, together with its Asset Manager and other advisers, does not consider an alternative listing to be in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders at this time. The Board will review the Company's listing status periodically.

The business plan for BWP remains firmly on track.

The Company therefore expects to publish a circular to shareholders on 23 November 2023 with a view to the De-listing taking effect from 28 November 2023 at 8.00 a.m. so the last day of dealings in the Company's ordinary shares on the Exchange will be 27 November 2023.

The Company will have to exit the REIT regime as a result of the De-listing and the Company will therefore notify HMRC of this prior to the De-listing. The loss of REIT status is not expected to result in any material additional tax liabilities in the near term for the Company, based on the advice the Board has received from its tax advisers. The Board, and its tax advisers, will continue to monitor the tax implications of remaining outside the REIT regime and will update shareholders should a return to the REIT regime in future appear to be in the Company's and shareholders best interests.

Further information will be set out in the circular to shareholders.

ENQUIRIES

BWP REIT PLC

Edmund Craston - Chairman	via FTI Consulting below
M7 Real Estate Limited	
Jack Thoms, Allan Green	+44 (0) 20 3984 0884
WH Ireland Limited (IPSX Lead Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 7220 1666
Chris Hardie, Darshan Patel	
FTI Consulting (Financial and PR Adviser)	+44 (0) 20 3727 1000
Richard Sunderland	M7@FTIConsulting.com
Eve Kirmatzis, Oliver Parsons	
Alter Domus (UK) Limited (Company Secretary)	+44 (0) 207 645 4800

The Company's ISIN is GB00BQ1NFW69.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <u>rns@lseg.com</u> or visit <u>www.rns.com</u>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

IPXFEFFLEEDSELF

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. <u>Terms and conditions</u>, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ 2023 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.